
Solid Waste Workgroup Session 
April 27, 2011 

 
Attendees:   

Name Tribe/Organization/Program Email 
Brian Baharie Cahuilla Band of Mission Indians environmentaldirector@cahuilla.net 
Nancy Sockabasin US EPA  sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov 
Sally Manning Big Pine Paiute Tribe s.manning@bigpinepaiute.org 
Harry Williams Bishop Paiute Tribe  
Chris Ortiz Los Coyotes Band of Indians loscoyotesepa@yahoo.com 
Pam Overman US EPA overman.pamela@epa.gov 
Tim Grant US EPA grant.timothy@epa.gov 
Nova Blazej US EPA blazej.nova@epa.gov 
Justin Nalder Bridgeport Indian Colony env@bridgeportindiancolony.com 
Roselynn Lwenya Buena Vista Racheria roselynn@buenavistatribe.com 
Brenda Begay White Mountain Apache Tribe bbegay@wmat.us 
Jennifer Sorensen Tuolumne Band of MeWuk jsorensen@mewuk.com 
Becky Day Tuolumne Band of MeWuk bday@mlode.com 
Chuck Swanson US EPA swanson.charles@epa.gov 
Rob Roy La Jolla Band of Indians rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 
John Mosley Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe jmosley@plpt.nsn.us 
 

Notes: 

Brian Baharie, Environmental Director for the Cahuilla Band of Mission Indians, presented a case study 
on the Tribe’s Solid Waste Management Program.  Brian discussed the successes and challenges in 
implementing the Tribe’s solid waste management and recycling program, and particularly the work 
they did in constructing and managing their tribal transfer station.   

The Powerpoint presentation that Brian delivered was emailed to participants and will be made 
available on the RTOC website.   

Action Items:   

1)  Please send ideas for future case studies, that can be presented at the Solid Waste Workgroup 
Session to Nancy Sockabasin (sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov) and John Mosley 
(jmosley@plpt.nsn.us).   

2) If there are ideas of conference topics, related to waste management, that tribes would like to 
have EPA present on at the Annual Tribal Conference, please send them to Nancy Sockabasin 
(sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov).   

3) Interested in attending a Waste Characterization Training on May 17, 2011 or a Pay-As-You-
Throw Training on May 18, 2011, please contact Nancy Sockabasin (sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov).  
Both courses will be hosted by the Reno-Sparks Indian Colony.   
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